
           
      Page 1

       
 KV01A    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 7:45 AM  38 RED HAWK HOLLOW RD  
 7:46 AM  35 RED HAWK HOLLOW RD  
 7:49 AM  78 DIDDELL RD  
 7:50 AM  51 DIDDELL RD  
 7:51 AM  35 DIDDELL RD  
 7:52 AM  CROSS RIDGE RD & SPRING HILL CT  
 7:54 AM  32 SMITH CROSSING RD  
 7:55 AM  46 SMITH CROSSING RD  
 7:57 AM  93 SMITH CROSSING RD  
 7:58 AM  97 SMITH CROSSING RD  
 8:01 AM  341 MALONEY RD  
 8:03 AM  362 MALONEY  
 8:07 AM  26 MALONEY DR  
 8:09 AM  410 MALONEY RD  
 8:11 AM  497 MALONEY RD  
 8:12 AM  MALONEY RD & VILLAGE CREST(K-T)  
 8:14 AM  506 MALONEY RD  
 8:16 AM  1866 NEW HACKENSACK RD  
 8:20 AM  3 WESTVIEW TER  
 8:21 AM  WESTVIEW DR & WESTVIEW TER  
 8:25 AM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 8:29 AM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
           



           
      Page 2

       
 KV01P    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 3:26 PM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 3:15 LINE-UP  
 3:30 PM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 3:35 PM  WESTVIEW DR & WESTVIEW TER  
 3:36 PM  3 WESTVIEW TER  
 3:38 PM  1876 NEW HACKENSACK RD  
 3:39 PM  1866 NEW HACKENSACK RD  
 3:41 PM  506 MALONEY RD  
 3:42 PM  MALONEY RD & VILLAGE CREST APTS (SW)  
 3:44 PM  497 MALONEY RD  
 3:46 PM  410 MALONEY RD  
 3:47 PM  26 MALONEY DR  
 3:48 PM  362 MALONEY  
 3:49 PM  341 MALONEY RD  
 3:51 PM  97 SMITH CROSSING RD  
 3:52 PM  93 SMITH CROSSING RD  
 3:54 PM  46 SMITH CROSSING RD  
 3:55 PM  32 SMITH CROSSING RD  
 3:57 PM  CROSS RIDGE RD & SPRING HILL CT  
 3:59 PM  35 DIDDELL RD  
 4:00 PM  51 DIDDELL RD  
 4:01 PM  78 DIDDELL RD  
 4:04 PM  38 RED HAWK HOLLOW RD  
 4:05 PM  35 RED HAWK HOLLOW RD  
           



           
      Page 3

       
 KV02A    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 7:42 AM  1639 ROUTE 376  
 7:43 AM  1571 RTE 376  
 7:47 AM  1217 RTE 376  
 7:52 AM  12 LAKE WALTON RD - HAPPY HOURS  
 7:55 AM  315 MYERS CORNERS RD  
 7:56 AM  311 MYERS CORNERS RD  
 7:57 AM  4 HI VIEW RD  
 7:58 AM  3 HI VIEW RD  
 8:01 AM  15 VALLEY RD  
 8:03 AM  13 TOP O HILL RD  
 8:05 AM  36 TOP O HILL RD  
 8:06 AM  41 TOP O HILL RD  
 8:07 AM  52 TOP O HILL RD  
 8:08 AM  SABRA LN & MARTIN DR (W)  
 8:09 AM  DORETT DR & JOEL PL (NW)  
 8:10 AM  DORETT DR & GABRIELLA RD (NE)  
 8:11 AM  20 MAURICE DR  
 8:12 AM  51 MARTIN DR  
 8:13 AM  45 MARTIN DR  
 8:15 AM  SABRA LN & MAURICE DR (NW)  
 8:17 AM  1534 RT 376  
 8:25 AM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 8:29 AM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
           



           
      Page 4

       
 KV02P    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 3:26 PM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 3:15 LINE-UP  
 3:30 PM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 3:38 PM  1639 ROUTE 376  
 3:39 PM  1571 RTE 376  
 3:43 PM  1217 RTE 376  
 3:48 PM  12 LAKE WALTON RD - HAPPY HOURS  
 3:50 PM  50 VAN WYCK LN/GODDARD  
 3:52 PM  315 MYERS CORNERS RD  
 3:53 PM  311 MYERS CORNERS RD  
 3:54 PM  4 HI VIEW RD  
 3:55 PM  3 HI VIEW RD  
 3:58 PM  15 VALLEY RD  
 4:00 PM  13 TOP O HILL RD  
 4:02 PM  36 TOP O HILL RD  
 4:03 PM  41 TOP O HILL RD  
 4:04 PM  52 TOP O HILL RD  
 4:05 PM  SABRA LN & MARTIN DR (W)  
 4:06 PM  DORETT DR & JOEL PL (NW)  
 4:07 PM  DORETT DR & GABRIELLA RD (NE)  
 4:08 PM  20 MAURICE DR  
 4:09 PM  51 MARTIN DR  
 4:10 PM  45 MARTIN DR  
 4:11 PM  25 MARTIN DR  
 4:12 PM  SABRA LN & MAURICE DR (NW)  
 4:14 PM  1534 RT 376  
           



           
      Page 5

       
 KV03A    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 7:40 AM  ROUTE 376 & RUSSELL RD (W)  
 7:41 AM  89 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 7:42 AM  53 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 7:43 AM  49 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 7:44 AM  48 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 7:45 AM  30 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 7:46 AM  DEGARMO HILLS RD & SCHUELE DR (N)  
 7:47 AM  15 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 7:48 AM  10 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 7:49 AM  3 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 7:51 AM  16 LOR MAR CT  
 7:54 AM  9 LOR MAR CT  
 7:59 AM  285 MYERS CORNERS RD  
 7:59 AM  1170 RTE 376  
 8:04 AM  VANDEWATER DR & CORBIN ST (S)  
 8:05 AM  11 HARBOR HILL RD  
 8:07 AM  76 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD  
 8:08 AM  91 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS  
 8:10 AM  67 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD  
 8:11 AM  40 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD  
 8:12 AM  34 HACKENSACK HGTS RD  
 8:13 AM  18 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD  
 8:14 AM  1602 RTE 376  
 8:20 AM  61 VASSAR RD  
 8:21 AM  87 VASSAR RD  
 8:22 AM  108 VASSAR RD - TURN LEFT - STOP IS 1ST DW ON MAINETTI  
 8:23 AM  8 MAINETTI DR  
 8:25 AM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 8:29 AM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
           



           
      Page 6

       
 KV03P    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 3:26 PM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 3:15 LINE-UP  
 3:30 PM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 3:39 PM  ROUTE 376 & RUSSELL RD (W)  
 3:40 PM  89 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 3:41 PM  53 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 3:42 PM  49 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 3:43 PM  48 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 3:45 PM  DEGARMO HILLS RD & SCHUELE DR (N)  
 3:46 PM  15 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 3:47 PM  10 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 3:48 PM  3 DEGARMO HILLS RD  
 3:50 PM  16 LOR MAR CT  
 3:52 PM  9 LOR MAR CT  
 3:54 PM  285 MYERS CORNERS RD  
 3:57 PM  1170 RTE 376  
 4:02 PM  VANDEWATER DR & CORBIN ST (S)  
 4:03 PM  11 HARBOR HILL RD  
 4:05 PM  76 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD  
 4:06 PM  91 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS  
 4:08 PM  67 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD  
 4:09 PM  40 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD  
 4:10 PM  34 HACKENSACK HGTS RD  
 4:11 PM  18 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD  
 4:12 PM  1602 RTE 376  
 4:18 PM  61 VASSAR RD  
 4:19 PM  87 VASSAR RD  
 4:20 PM  108 VASSAR RD - TURN LEFT - STOP IS 1ST DW ON MAINETTI  
 4:21 PM  8 MAINETTI DR  
           



           
      Page 7

       
 KV04A    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 7:30 AM  104 SHAMROCK HILLS DR  
 7:35 AM  14 CALIBURN CT  
 7:46 AM  6 CADY LN  
 7:51 AM  50 EDGEHILL DR  
 7:52 AM  56 EDGEHILL DR  
 7:53 AM  SHALE DR & DILLON CT (NE)  
 7:55 AM  PYE LN & LAURENDA LN (NE)  
 7:56 AM  53 PYE LN  
 7:57 AM  47 PYE LN  
 7:58 AM  BEATTY RD & PYE LN  
 7:59 AM  117 EDGEHILL DR  
 8:02 AM  104 EDGEHILL DR  
 8:04 AM  88 EDGEHILL DR  
 8:05 AM  16 PARTNERS RD  
 8:06 AM  3 PARTNERS RD  
 8:07 AM  4 DEER RUN RD  
 8:09 AM  32 HILLCREST CT  
 8:10 AM  DEER RUN RD & VORNDRAN DR (E)  
 8:11 AM  29 PYE LN  
 8:12 AM  ROCK RD & NAMOTH RD (SE)  
 8:13 AM  NAMOTH RD & HILLTOP DR (SW)  
 8:14 AM  HILLTOP DR & PYE LN (NW)  
 8:15 AM  19 PYE LN  
 8:16 AM  5 PYE LN  
 8:17 AM  237 ALL ANGELS HILL RD  
 8:18 AM  7 HILLTOP DR  
 8:19 AM  19 HILLTOP DR  
 8:20 AM  MAGURA DR & EDGEHILL DR (SE)  
 8:21 AM  9 EDGEHILL DR  
 8:22 AM  205 ALL ANGELS HILL RD  
 8:23 AM  8 WINESAP LN  
 8:35 AM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 8:41 AM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
           



           
      Page 8

       
 KV04P    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 3:26 PM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 3:15 LINE-UP  
 3:30 PM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 3:43 PM  8 WINESAP LN  
 3:44 PM  9 EDGEHILL DR  
 3:47 PM  EDGEHILL DR & MAGURA DR  
 3:49 PM  50 EDGEHILL DR  
 3:50 PM  56 EDGEHILL DR  
 3:51 PM  SHALE DR & DILLON CT (NE)  
 3:53 PM  PYE LN & LAURENDA LN (NE)  
 3:54 PM  53 PYE LN  
 3:55 PM  47 PYE LN  
 3:56 PM  BEATTY RD & PYE LN  
 3:57 PM  117 EDGEHILL DR  
 4:00 PM  104 EDGEHILL DR  
 4:02 PM  88 EDGEHILL DR  
 4:03 PM  16 PARTNERS RD  
 4:04 PM  3 PARTNERS RD  
 4:05 PM  4 DEER RUN RD  
 4:06 PM  DEER RUN RD & VORNDRAN DR (E)  
 4:08 PM  32 HILLCREST CT  
 4:09 PM  29 PYE LN  
 4:10 PM  ROCK RD & NAMOTH RD (SE)  
 4:11 PM  NAMOTH RD & HILLTOP DR (SW)  
 4:12 PM  HILLTOP DR & PYE LN (NW)  
 4:13 PM  19 PYE LN  
 4:14 PM  5 PYE LN  
 4:15 PM  237 ALL ANGELS HILL RD  
 4:16 PM  7 HILLTOP DR  
 4:17 PM  19 HILLTOP DR  
 4:19 PM  205 ALL ANGELS HILL RD  
           



           
      Page 9

       
 KV05A    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 7:27 AM  27 WIDMER RD  
 7:33 AM  12 MALSTORME RD  
 7:38 AM  22 DAISY LN  
 7:46 AM  33 MONROE DR  
 7:51 AM  9 WENDY DR  
 7:54 AM  497 VASSAR RD  
 7:57 AM  4 PLEASANT LN  
 7:58 AM  JAY RD & GERRY RD  
 8:00 AM  GERRY RD & GERRY RD  
 8:01 AM  SUTTON PARK RD & DAVID CT (E)  
 8:02 AM  SUTTON PARK RD & MARK CT (E)  
 8:03 AM  SUTTON PARK RD & IRWIN CT (NW)  
 8:04 AM  SUTTON PARK RD & HIGH CT (SW)  
 8:05 AM  SUTTON PARK RD & DANSPENCE RD (NW)  
 8:06 AM  SUTTON PARK RD & SHELLEY RD (NW)  
 8:09 AM  52 RAKER RD  
 8:11 AM  35 RAKER RD  
 8:13 AM  18 SHELLEY RD  
 8:14 AM  DRUM CT & SHELLEY RD  
 8:16 AM  SUTTON PARK RD & UNKNOWN (NW)  
 8:18 AM  18 SUTTON PARK RD  
 8:19 AM  SUTTON PARK RD & JAY RD (SW)  
 8:20 AM  1 JAY RD - TEMPORARY CHANGE  
 8:21 AM  194 VASSAR RD  
 8:22 AM  183 VASSAR RD  
 8:25 AM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 8:32 AM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
           



           
      Page 10

       
 KV05P    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 3:25 PM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 3:15 LINE-UP  
 3:30 PM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 3:33 PM  183 VASSAR RD  
 3:34 PM  194 VASSAR RD  
 3:36 PM  1 JAY RD - TEMPORARY CHANGE  
 3:37 PM  SUTTON PARK RD & JAY RD (SW)  
 3:38 PM  18 SUTTON PARK RD  
 3:39 PM  SUTTON PARK RD & UNKNOWN (NW)  
 3:41 PM  DRUM CT & SHELLEY RD  
 3:42 PM  18 SHELLEY RD  
 3:43 PM  35 RAKER RD  
 3:44 PM  52 RAKER RD  
 3:46 PM  SUTTON PARK RD & SHELLEY RD (NW)  
 3:47 PM  SUTTON PARK RD & DANSPENCE RD (NW)  
 3:48 PM  SUTTON PARK RD & HIGH CT (SW)  
 3:49 PM  SUTTON PARK RD & IRWIN CT (NW)  
 3:50 PM  SUTTON PARK RD & MARK CT (E)  
 3:51 PM  SUTTON PARK RD & DAVID CT (E)  
 3:52 PM  GERRY RD & GERRY RD  
 3:54 PM  JAY RD & GERRY RD  
 3:56 PM  4 PLEASANT LN  
 4:00 PM  497 VASSAR RD  
 4:02 PM  9 WENDY DR  
 4:06 PM  33 MONROE DR  
 4:13 PM  22 DAISY LN  
 4:17 PM  12 MALSTORME RD  
 4:19 PM  27 WIDMER RD  
 4:21 PM  J.A.C.E. DAYCARE  
 4:27 PM  6 CADY LN  
 4:35 PM  104 SHAMROCK HILLS DR  
 4:37 PM  14 CALIBURN CT  
           



           
      Page 11

       
 KV06A    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 7:49 AM  14 NOB HILL  
 7:54 AM  COLBURN DR & ANDREA DR (N)  
 7:55 AM  22 COLBURN DR  
 7:56 AM  39 COLBURN DR  
 7:57 AM  49 COLBURN DR  
 7:58 AM  60 COLBURN DR  
 7:59 AM  93 COLBURN DR  
 8:00 AM  SPACKENKILL RD & DALLAS DR (W)  
 8:01 AM  250 SPACKENKILL RD  
 8:03 AM  296 SPACKENKILL RD  
 8:04 AM  306 SPACKENKILL RD  
 8:07 AM  26 WINNIE LN  
 8:08 AM  WINNIE LN & JANE ST (SE)  
 8:09 AM  WINNIE LN & PINE TREE DR (SE)  
 8:10 AM  PINE TREE DR & MEMORY LN (NE)  
 8:11 AM  MEMORY LN & JANE ST (S)  
 8:13 AM  36 CARMEN DR  
 8:14 AM  ALDA DR & CLAYTON PL (S)  
 8:15 AM  34 ALDA DR  
 8:16 AM  27 ALDA DR  
 8:17 AM  ALDA DR & RENO RD  
 8:18 AM  ALDA DR & NILDE CT (E)  
 8:19 AM  95 ALDA DR  
 8:21 AM  11 CARMEN DR  
 8:22 AM  23 CARMEN DR  
 8:23 AM  CARMEN DR & KINRY RD (W)  
 8:24 AM  57 KINRY RD  
 8:25 AM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 8:29 AM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
           



           
      Page 12

       
 KV06P    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 3:26 PM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 3:15 LINE-UP  
 3:30 PM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 3:40 PM  14 NOB HILL  
 3:45 PM  COLBURN DR & ANDREA DR (N)  
 3:46 PM  22 COLBURN DR  
 3:47 PM  39 COLBURN DR  
 3:48 PM  49 COLBURN DR  
 3:49 PM  60 COLBURN DR  
 3:50 PM  93 COLBURN DR  
 3:51 PM  SPACKENKILL RD & DALLAS DR (W)  
 3:52 PM  250 SPACKENKILL RD  
 3:54 PM  296 SPACKENKILL RD  
 3:55 PM  306 SPACKENKILL RD  
 3:58 PM  26 WINNIE LN  
 3:59 PM  WINNIE LN & JANE ST (SE)  
 4:00 PM  WINNIE LN & PINE TREE DR (SE)  
 4:01 PM  PINE TREE DR & MEMORY LN (NE)  
 4:02 PM  MEMORY LN & JANE ST (S)  
 4:04 PM  36 CARMEN DR  
 4:05 PM  ALDA DR & CLAYTON PL (S)  
 4:06 PM  34 ALDA DR  
 4:07 PM  27 ALDA DR  
 4:08 PM  ALDA DR & RENO RD  
 4:09 PM  ALDA DR & NILDE CT (E)  
 4:10 PM  95 ALDA DR  
 4:12 PM  11 CARMEN DR  
 4:13 PM  23 CARMEN DR  
 4:14 PM  CARMEN DR & KINRY RD (W)  
 4:15 PM  57 KINRY RD  
           



           
      Page 13

       
 KV07A    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 7:57 AM  40 KERR RD/OAK GROVE ES/HEALTHY KIDS  
 8:00 AM  5 MALMROS TER  
 8:03 AM  7 SILVER LN  
 8:05 AM  HAMPTON RD & CLAUDIA LN (E)  
 8:06 AM  HAMPTON RD & BENTON RD (E)  
 8:07 AM  8 BENTON RD  
 8:08 AM  CLAUDIA LN & BENTON RD (NW)  
 8:09 AM  CLAUDIA LN & MERRIMAC RD (W)  
 8:10 AM  HAMPTON RD & MERRIMAC RD (SW)  
 8:11 AM  SUGAR MAPLE RD & HAWTHORNE LN (E)  
 8:12 AM  SUGAR MAPLE RD & WHITE BIRCH CT (SE)  
 8:13 AM  40 AUTUMN DR  
 8:14 AM  AUTUMN DR & ROCKCREST PL (SW)  
 8:15 AM  AUTUMN DR & WOODSIDE TER (SW)  
 8:17 AM  AUTUMN DR & SYCAMORE WAY (W)  
 8:18 AM  AUTUMN DR & HAWTHORNE LN (W)  
 8:19 AM  MISTY RIDGE CIR & PEARLBUSH LN (NW)  
 8:20 AM  MISTY RIDGE CIR & PEARLBUSH LN (SW)  
 8:21 AM  254 VASSAR RD (S)  
 8:22 AM  225 VASSAR RD  
 8:25 AM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 8:30 AM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
           



           
      Page 14

       
 KV07P    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 3:25 PM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 3:15 LINE-UP  
 3:30 PM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 3:33 PM  225 VASSAR RD  
 3:34 PM  254 VASSAR RD (NW)  
 3:36 PM  7 SILVER LN  
 3:38 PM  HAMPTON RD & CLAUDIA LN (E)  
 3:39 PM  HAMPTON RD & BENTON RD (E)  
 3:40 PM  8 BENTON RD  
 3:41 PM  CLAUDIA LN & BENTON RD (NW)  
 3:42 PM  CLAUDIA LN & MERRIMAC RD (W)  
 3:43 PM  HAMPTON RD & MERRIMAC RD (SW)  
 3:44 PM  SUGAR MAPLE RD & HAWTHORNE LN (E)  
 3:45 PM  SUGAR MAPLE RD & WHITE BIRCH CT (SE)  
 3:46 PM  40 AUTUMN DR  
 3:47 PM  AUTUMN DR & ROCKCREST PL (SW)  
 3:48 PM  AUTUMN DR & WOODSIDE TER (SW)  
 3:50 PM  AUTUMN DR & SYCAMORE WAY (W)  
 3:51 PM  AUTUMN DR & HAWTHORNE LN (W)  
 3:52 PM  MISTY RIDGE CIR & PEARLBUSH LN (NW)  
 3:53 PM  MISTY RIDGE CIR & PEARLBUSH LN (SW)  
 3:57 PM  3 TROY LN  
 3:59 PM  5 MALMROS TER  
           



           
      Page 15

       
 KV08A    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 8:03 AM  27 DARIA DR  
 8:04 AM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & BRENTWOOD DR (NW)  
 8:05 AM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & CARNELLI CT (NW)  
 8:07 AM  50 PLEASANT RIDGE DR  
 8:09 AM  CORA LN & BRENTWOOD DR (W)  
 8:10 AM  BRENTWOOD DR & FAIR OAKS DR (E)  
 8:12 AM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & BRENTWOOD DR (SW)  
 8:14 AM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & OAK CT (NW)  
 8:15 AM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & PAT DR (NW)  
 8:16 AM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & DONNA DR (SW)  
 8:17 AM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & KELLERHAUSE DR (W)  
 8:18 AM  PLEASANT LN & PANESSA DR (SE)  
 8:19 AM  PLEASANT LN & KINRY RD (W)  
 8:20 AM  ALFRED DR & PLEASANT LN  
 8:21 AM  22 ALFRED DR  
 8:22 AM  ALFRED DR & KINRY RD (S)  
 8:23 AM  54 KINRY RD  
 8:25 AM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 8:32 AM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
           



           
      Page 16

       
 KV08P    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 3:25 PM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 3:15 LINE-UP  
 3:30 PM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 3:36 PM  27 DARIA DR  
 3:37 PM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & BRENTWOOD DR (NW)  
 3:38 PM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & CARNELLI CT (NW)  
 3:39 PM  50 PLEASANT RIDGE DR  
 3:40 PM  CORA LN & BRENTWOOD DR (W)  
 3:41 PM  BRENTWOOD DR & FAIR OAKS DR (E)  
 3:42 PM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & BRENTWOOD DR (SW)  
 3:43 PM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & OAK CT (NW)  
 3:44 PM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & PAT DR (NW)  
 3:45 PM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & DONNA DR (SW)  
 3:46 PM  PLEASANT RIDGE DR & KELLERHAUSE DR (W)  
 3:47 PM  PLEASANT LN & PANESSA DR (SE)  
 3:48 PM  PLEASANT LN & KINRY RD (W)  
 3:49 PM  ALFRED DR & PLEASANT LN  
 3:50 PM  22 ALFRED DR  
 3:51 PM  ALFRED DR & KINRY RD (S)  
 3:52 PM  54 KINRY RD  
           



           
      Page 17

       
 KV09A    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 7:40 AM  3 BROTHERS RD  
 7:42 AM  13 GOLD RD  
 7:43 AM  28 GOLD RD  
 7:44 AM  35 GOLD RD  
 7:45 AM  39 GOLD RD  
 7:46 AM  46 GOLD RD  
 7:47 AM  63 GOLD RD  
 7:48 AM  67 GOLD RD  
 7:49 AM  GOLD RD & BROTHERS RD (NE)  
 7:50 AM  GOLD RD & MONTFORT WOODS RD (S)  
 7:51 AM  3 MONTFORT RD  
 7:52 AM  1 MONTFORT RD  
 7:53 AM  277 MYERS CORNERS RD  
 7:54 AM  MYERS CORNERS RD & O'NEIL FARM LN (E)  
 7:56 AM  26 BROTHERS RD  
 7:57 AM  BROTHERS RD & DOSE RD (NW)  
 7:58 AM  48 BROTHERS RD  
 8:00 AM  61 BROTHERS RD  
 8:01 AM  67 BROTHERS RD  
 8:02 AM  80 BROTHERS RD  
 8:04 AM  BROTHERS RD & DOSE RD  
 8:08 AM  99 BROTHERS RD  
 8:10 AM  18 MONTFORT RD  
 8:11 AM  8 LARISSA LN  
 8:12 AM  LARISSA LN & ELIZABETH TER (SW)  
 8:25 AM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 8:31 AM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
           



           
      Page 18

       
 KV09P    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 3:26 PM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 3:15 LINE-UP  
 3:30 PM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 3:42 PM  3 BROTHERS RD  
 3:44 PM  13 GOLD RD  
 3:45 PM  28 GOLD RD  
 3:46 PM  35 GOLD RD  
 3:47 PM  39 GOLD RD  
 3:48 PM  46 GOLD RD  
 3:49 PM  63 GOLD RD  
 3:50 PM  67 GOLD RD  
 3:51 PM  GOLD RD & BROTHERS RD (NE)  
 3:52 PM  GOLD RD & MONTFORT WOODS RD (S)  
 3:53 PM  3 MONTFORT RD  
 3:54 PM  1 MONTFORT RD  
 3:55 PM  277 MYERS CORNERS RD  
 3:56 PM  MYERS CORNERS RD & O'NEIL FARM LN (E)  
 3:59 PM  BROTHERS RD & DOSE RD (NW)  
 4:00 PM  48 BROTHERS RD  
 4:01 PM  61 BROTHERS RD  
 4:02 PM  61 BROTHERS RD  
 4:03 PM  67 BROTHERS RD  
 4:04 PM  80 BROTHERS RD  
 4:05 PM  BROTHERS RD & DOSE RD  
 4:09 PM  99 BROTHERS RD  
 4:11 PM  18 MONTFORT RD  
 4:12 PM  8 LARISSA LN  
 4:13 PM  LARISSA LN & ELIZABETH TER (SW)  
           



           
      Page 19

       
 KV10A    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 7:43 AM  6 MACGHEE RD  
 7:44 AM  MACGHEE RD & MAY CT (NW)  
 7:45 AM  100 MACGHEE RD  
 7:46 AM  136 MACGHEE RD  
 7:47 AM  LAKEVIEW RD & LAKEVIEW RD (S)  
 7:48 AM  10 LAKEVIEW CT  
 7:49 AM  17 CAUDIE DR  
 7:50 AM  CAUDIE DR & KEVIN HTS (SW)  
 7:51 AM  12 KEVIN HGTS  
 7:52 AM  CAUDIE DR & NORTH DR (W)  
 7:53 AM  85 DALEY RD  
 7:54 AM  80 DALEY RD  
 7:57 AM  PARTNERS TRCE & ARBOR HILL RD (N)  
 7:58 AM  23 PARTNERS TRL  
 8:00 AM  8 DALEY RD  
 8:01 AM  10 DALEY RD  
 8:02 AM  DALEY RD & CORTLANDT DR (NW)  
 8:03 AM  ROBIN HILL DR & CORTLANDT DR (SW)  
 8:04 AM  28 ROBIN HILL DR  
 8:05 AM  6 ROBIN HILL DR  
 8:07 AM  26 COCHRAN HILL RD  
 8:09 AM  27 RED OAKS MILL RD  
 8:10 AM  5 RED OAKS MILL RD  
 8:12 AM  7 MERRY HILL RD  
 8:13 AM  9 MERRY HILL RD  
 8:14 AM  24 MERRY HILL RD  
 8:15 AM  4 DAISY LN  
 8:16 AM  15 DAISY LN  
 8:18 AM  RED OAKS MILL RD & PROVIDENCE WAY (N)  
 8:19 AM  26 RED OAKS MILL RD  
 8:20 AM  3 ROMCA RD  
 8:21 AM  21 ROMCA RD  
 8:25 AM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 8:30 AM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
           



           
      Page 20

       
 KV10P    
     
     
           
         9/15/23              
           
 TIME   BUS STOP LOCATION    
           
 3:25 PM  KINRY ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 3:15 LINE-UP  
 3:30 PM  VASSAR ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
 3:35 PM  1941 NEW HACKENSACK RD-NON RIDER  
 3:36 PM  6 MACGHEE RD  
 3:37 PM  MACGHEE RD & MAY CT (NW)  
 3:38 PM  100 MACGHEE RD  
 3:39 PM  136 MACGHEE RD  
 3:40 PM  LAKEVIEW RD (S)  
 3:41 PM  10 LAKEVIEW CT  
 3:42 PM  17 CAUDIE DR  
 3:43 PM  CAUDIE DR & KEVIN HTS (SW)  
 3:44 PM  12 KEVIN HGTS  
 3:46 PM  85 DALEY RD  
 3:47 PM  80 DALEY RD  
 3:50 PM  PARTNERS TRCE & ARBOR HILL RD (N)  
 3:51 PM  23 PARTNERS TRL  
 3:53 PM  8 DALEY RD  
 3:54 PM  10 DALEY RD  
 3:55 PM  DALEY RD & CORTLANDT DR (NW)  
 3:56 PM  ROBIN HILL DR & CORTLANDT DR (SW)  
 3:57 PM  28 ROBIN HILL DR  
 3:58 PM  6 ROBIN HILL DR  
 4:00 PM  26 COCHRAN HILL RD  
 4:03 PM  5 RED OAKS MILL RD  
 4:05 PM  7 MERRY HILL RD  
 4:06 PM  9 MERRY HILL RD  
 4:07 PM  24 MERRY HILL RD  
 4:08 PM  4 DAISY LN  
 4:09 PM  15 DAISY LN  
 4:11 PM  RED OAKS MILL RD & PROVIDENCE WAY (N)  
 4:12 PM  26 RED OAKS MILL RD  
 4:13 PM  3 ROMCA RD  
 4:14 PM  21 ROMCA RD  
           


